## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2793935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CINDY L MOYER	03/07/2014
JAMES M DESIDERATI	03/07/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARING CHOICES	
Street Address:	ess: P O BOX 348	
City:	LEWISBURG	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17837	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486589

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (570)246-4091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 570 246 4091

**Email:** sonyacharris@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: SONYA C. HARRIS

Address Line 1: 185 AJK BLVD #246

Address Line 2: INVENTION SERVICES

Address Line 4: LEWISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELEPHANT-D01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONYA C HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya C Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=ElephantRecordationCover#page1.tif

source=MoyerStatementUnder373csignedpg1#page1.tif

source=MoyerStatementUnder373csignedpg2#page1.tif

source=DeclarationMoyer#page1.tif source=JamesDeclaration#page1.tif

502747339 REEL: 032567 FRAME: 0955

PATENT -

source=JAMESPOA#page1.tif source=MoyerPOA#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032567 FRAME: 0956

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
,	Name: Caring Choices				
Cindy L. Moyer and James M. Desiderati	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s) 03/07/2014	Street Address: P.O. Box 348				
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lewisburg				
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 17837				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔳 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)				
29/486,589	tached? Yes Mo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Sonya C. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Invention Services					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 185 AJK Blvd #246	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Lewisburg	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 17837	30000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Phone Number: 570-246-4091					
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: SonyaCHarris@gmail.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: 44 Cyta-	<u>Manul 31, 20/4</u>				
Sonya C. Harris	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032567 FRAME: 0957

Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent O	wner: Cindy L. Moyer and James M. Desiderati
Application No./Pat	ent No.: Filed/Issue Date:
	ck for Advanced Care and End of Life Planning
Caring Choices	
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
	patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assign	ee of the entire right, title, and interest.
	e of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extended holding the	ent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There a	tre unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire and interest are:
Addition	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire and interest.
3 The assign	nee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).
The other parties,	including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
A - I oliai	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
	and interest.
4. The recipie	ent, via a court proceeding or the like ( $e.g.$ , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
	fied in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
A. An assign the United thereof is	ment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in I States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy attached.
	title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To:
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
1	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
L	[2]

[Page 1 of 2] This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEMEN	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
3. From:			To:	
			Inited States Patent and Tradema	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	of is attached.
4. From:			To:	
			Inited States Patent and Tradema	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	of is attached.
5. From:			To:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Inited States Patent and Tradema	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	of is attached.
6. From:		_	To:	
			Inited States Patent and Tradema	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
Addit	ional documer	nts in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(s)	
			*	
As requ	uired by 37 CF ee was, or con-	R 3.73(c)(1)(i), the docum	nentary evidence of the chain of tit led for recordation pursuant to 37	le from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: Division	: A separate con in accordance	opy (i.e., a true copy of the e with 37 CFR Part 3, to r	e original assignment document(s ecord the assignment in the recor	)) must be submitted to Assignment ds of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigne	ed (whose title	is supplied below) is auth	orized to act on behalf of the assi	gnee.
(ins)	-5-			03-07-2014
Signature	- J	-	<del></del>	Date
Cindy L.	Moyer			Co-Owner
Printed or Type	ed Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

**PATENT REEL: 032567 FRAME: 0959** 

### Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	Card Deck for Advanced Care and End of Life Pl	anning
As the below	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to	I DE STISCHER SHAILCSTIAN AT	
	United States application or PCT international applic	eation number
	filed on	·
The above-i	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the application.
I hereby ack by fine or im	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration in nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
Dotition or/on	WARNING:	
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Per application (u patent. Furth referenced in	pplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in doco identity theft. Personal information such as social security number a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for parapetition or an application. If this type of personal information is incapplicants should consider redacting such personal information from etitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213 thermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be a in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). (submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application of	ers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers ayment purposes) is never required by the USPTO sluded in documents submitted to the USPTO, in the documents before submitting them to the is available to the public after publication of the (a) is made in the application) or issuance of a vailable to the public if the application is Checks and credit card authorization forms
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Cindy L. Moyer	Date (Optional) : 03-07- 2014
Signature:	Cinj2 Ja	
	dication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire is sly filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.	nventive entity, must accompany this form or must have

been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and

by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

## Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# **DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	Card Deck for Advanced Care and End of Life Planning
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar	ine anached application of
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application ( patent. Furl referenced i	oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, pplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the titioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ubmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR
	James M. Desiderati  Date (Optional): 3-7-14
Signature	
Note: An app been previous	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have sly filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Doc Code: PA..

Document Description: Power of Attorney

PTO/AIA/82B(07-12)

Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT**

I hereby revoke all	I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached transmittal letter.					
I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the application referenced in the attached transmittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A or equivalent):						
OR 88836						
I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) named below as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the application referenced in the attached transmittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A or equivalent):						
	Name	Registration Number		Name		Registration Number
	w					
	· .					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					1 2'6' 1' 13	
	or change the corresp	ondence addres	ss for the	e application ic	lentified in th	ne attached
transmittal letter to	O: ssociated with the above-menti	oned Customer Numb	er			
OR	SSOCIATED WITH THE ADOVE-INCIN	oned odstorner reding	-			
	ssociated with Customer Numb	per:				
OR Firm or						
Firm or Individual Name	Sonya C. Harris					
Address	Invention Se	ervices 18	85 A	JK Blvd	#246	
City	Lewisburg		State	PA	Zip 17	837
Country	US			10		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
Telephone	570-246-4091 Email SonyaCHarris@gmail.com					
I am the Applicant:						
Inventor or Joint Inventor  Legal Representative of a Deceased or Legally Incapacitated Inventor						
Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign  Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was						
granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document)						
SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent						
Signature	James an Wesuleri	<u>t.                                    </u>	V-1-16	Date	3-7-201	
Name James M. Desiderati Telephone 5 10 91 20 20 20						
Title and Company Co-Owner, Caring Choices						
NOTE: Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications. Submit multiple forms for more than one signature, see below *.						o requiremento alla
	nultiple forms for more than one	e signature, see below	/.* <u> </u>			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT**

I hereby revoke all p	previous powers of attori	ney given in the	application i	dentified in the	attached tra	insmittal letter.
I hereby appoint	Practitioner(s) associated ness in the United States Pransmittal letter (form PTO)	with the following atent and Tradem	Customer Nu ark Office cor alent):	mber as my/our nnected therewit	attorney(s) or	agent(s), and to
OR			O	8836		]
I hereby appoint	Practitioner(s) named belo atent and Trademark Office (form PTO/AIA/82A or equ	e connected there	ney(s) or age with for the ap	ent(s), and to tran	nsact all busin sced in the att	acried
	Name	Registration Number		Name		Registration Number
				·		
		+			<del></del>	
Please recognize	or change the corresp	ondence addre	ess for the	application id	entified in t	he attached
transmittal letter to						
	ssociated with the above-men	tioned Customer Nur	mber.			
OR						
	ssociated with Customer Num	ber:				
OR						
Firm or Individual Name	Sonya C. Harris					
Address	Invention Se	ervices 1	185 AJ	IK Blvd		
City	Lewisburg		State	PA	Zip 17	7837
Country	US					·
Telephone	570-246-4091 Email SonyaCHarris@gmail.com					
I am the Applicant:						
Inventor or Joi						
	entative of a Deceased or					
Assignee or P	erson to Whom the Inve	ntor is Under an	Obligation to	Assign	07.055.4.40	2/h)/0) xuoo
Person Who	Otherwise Shows Sufficie	ent Proprietary In	terest (e.g., a	a petition under	37 CFR 1.40	(D)(Z) was
granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document)						
		SIGNATURE of App	licant for Pate	1	07 07	20111
Signature	Cur 250			Date	03-07-	
Name	Cindy L. Moyer			Telephone	570 42	0 2001
Title and Company Co-Owner, Caring Choices  NOTE: Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and						
NOTE: Signature - This certifications. Submit r	form must be signed by the a multiple forms for more than o	pplicant in accordan ne signature, see be	ce with 37 CFR low *.	(1.33. See 3/ CFI	K 1.4 IOF SIGNAT	ure requirements and
*Total of	forms are submitted.				<u> </u>	which is to file (and but

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032567 FRAME: 0963 RECORDED: 03/31/2014